Chino Valley Unified School District
Classified Salary Schedule
2023/2024 Effective July 1, 2023
Includes 7.16% Increase and Longevity Change

RANGE STEPA STEPB STEPC STEPD STEPE
15 15.54 16.30 17.12 17.95 18.83
16 15.90 16.68 17.54 18.41 19.33
17 16.32 17.12 17.96 18.86 19.82
18 16.70 17.55 18.42 19.34 20.33
19 17.13 17.97 18.87 19.84 20.80
20 17.55 18.42 19.34 20.34 21.32
21 17.97 18.89 19.85 20.81 21.86
22 18.45 19.35 20.35 21.34 22.42
23 18.91 19.85 20.81 21.87 22.96
24 19.36 20.35 21.35 22.46 23.55
25 19.86 20.82 21.88 22.99 24.12
26 20.36 21.36 22.47 23.56 24.73
27 20.83 21.89 23.00 24.13 25.36
28 21.37 22.47 23.58 24.74 25.98
29 21.91 23.01 24.14 25.39 26.64
30 22.48 23.60 24.75 26.00 27.30
31 23.03 24.15 25.40 26.65 27.98
32 23.61 24.78 26.01 27.32 28.69
33 24.19 25.41 26.68 27.99 29.43
34 24.79 26.03 27.34 28.71 30.15
35 25.42 26.69 28.02 29.44 30.89
36 26.05 27.35 28.73 30.18 31.66
37 26.71 28.05 29.45 30.90 32.45
38 27.36 28.75 30.19 31.69 33.27
39 28.07 29.46 30.93 32.48 34.10
40 28.77 30.20 31.70 33.31 34.97
41 29.48 30.95 32.49 34.12 35.83
42 30.22 31.71 33.32 34.99 36.72
43 30.96 32.50 34.14 35.86 37.66
44 31.74 33.35 35.00 36.75 38.60
45 32.52 34.18 35.87 37.68 39.56
46 33.38 35.02 36.76 38.61 40.54
47 34.19 35.90 37.69 39.57 41.56
48 35.03 36.79 38.63 40.56 42.60
49 35.91 37.72 39.61 41.58 43.66
50 36.83 38.65 40.58 42.61 44.74
51 37.74 39.64 41.63 43.70 45.88
52 38.66 40.61 42.64 44.76 47.02
53 39.65 41.64 43.71 45.91 48.19
54 40.62 42.67 44.78 47.04 49.42
55 41.66 43.73 45.93 48.21 50.64
56 42.70 44.83 47.06 49.44 51.89
57 43.76 45.96 48.24 50.67 53.17
58 44.85 47.13 49.47 51.95 54.52
59 45.98 48.26 50.70 53.23 55.88
60 47.15 49.50 51.97 54.56 57.29

MONTHLY SALARY IS CALCULATED AS FOLLOWS:
HOURLY RATE TIMES NUMBER OF HOURS TIMES TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTRACT DAYS DIVIDED BY TOTAL MONTHS IN
PAID STATUS

LONGEVITY 6% per month upon completion of 10 years of service in CYUSD
8% per month upon completion of 15 years of service in CVUSD
10% per month upon completion of 20 years of service in CVUSD
12% per month upon completion of 25 years of service in CVUSD
15% per month upon completion of 30 years of service in CVUSD

SALARY SCHEDULE IS BASED ON 40-HOUR WORK WEEK AND 173.33 HOURS PER AVERAGE MONTH. STEP
ADVANCEMENT IS SUBJECT TO SATISFACTORY EVALUATION.

BOARD APPROVED: May 2, 2024



CHINO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
PLACEMENT OF CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ON SALARY SCHEDULE

CLERICAL

Account Clerk |

Account Clerk 11

Account Clerk 111

Account Clerk Il1/Facilities & Planning
Accountant |

Accountant 11

Accountant 1l/Facilities & Planning
Accountant 11/Position Control
Administrative Secretary |

Administrative Secretary 11
Administrative Secretary 111
Administrative Secretary 1V

Alternative Ed. Work Center Outreach Advisor
ASB Student Store Clerk

Assessment Technician

Assistant Principal Secretary

Attendance Clerk

Behavior Intervention Records Asst.
Bilingual (Desig. Lang.) Administrative Secretary |
Bilingual Typist Clerk |

Billing Specialist

Career Center Guidance Technician.
Categorical Programs Technician

Child Development Program Clerk 11
Child Development Program Technician
Communications Technician

Counseling Assistant

Credential Technician

District Attendance Aide 11

District Attendance Liaison

District Attendance Specialist

District Community Attendance Liaison
District Media Center Clerk

District Media Center Operations Technician
District Media Center Specialist

District Postal Specialist

District Purchasing Assistant

District Receptionist

District Secretary

District Student Body Finance Technician
District Student Records Specialist
Elementary Library/Media Center Assistant
Family Services Program Specialist
Finance Technician

Fringe Benefits Technician

Grant Program Support Spec./Suppl. Funding
Health Technician

High School Receptionist

Insurance Claims Examiner

Interfund Control Clerk

Nutrition Eligibility Specialist

Nutrition Services Technician

Nutrition Services Fiscal Technician
Nutrition Services Fiscal Analyst

Payroll Clerk 11

Payroll Clerk 111

Payroll Technician

RANGE
28
32
36
37
43
46
46
46
40
48
50
52
30
27
40
32
29
31
42
28
43
34
40
30
40
40
33
44
30
29
46
28
27
34
32
29
41
27
32
40
29
28
50
54
40
30
30
27
36
38
32
42
42
54
32
36
40

CLERICAL

Personnel Clerk |

Personnel Clerk 11

Personnel Clerk 111

Purchasing Clerk 11

Purchasing Clerk 11

Registrar

Risk Management Specialist

School Secretary |

School Secretary 11

Secondary Library/Media Asst.

Student Personnel Specialist

Student Body Finance Clerk

Supplemental Instruction Support Technician
Transportation Technician

Typist Clerk |

Typist Clerk 11

WIA Employment Placement Specialist
Workforce Investment Act Career Technician

TECHNICAL

Athletic Trainer

Audio Visual/Computer Elec. Technician
Computer Operations Technician |
Computer Operations Technician Il
Digital Media and Video Production Specialist
District Videographer

Duplicating Department Clerk
Electronics Communication Systems Technician
Electronics Display Systems Technician
Electronics Security Systems Technician
Electronics Technician |

Four-Color Specialist

Junior Database Administrator

Lead Duplicating Technician

Lead Electronics Technician

Lead Network Technician

Licensed Vocational Nurse

Medical Assistant

Multi Media Communications Specialist
Network Support Technician

Network Technician

Offset Press Operator Spec.
Printer/Publisher Operator

Programmer |

Programmer Analyst |

Public Information Officer

Technology Technician

NUTRITION SERVICES

Nutrition Services Manager |

Nutrition Services Manager Il

Nutrition Services Manager 111

Nutrition Services Manager Rover

Nutrition Services Professional

Nutrition Services Professional/Rover
NS/Roving Mgr./Caterer/Central Kitchen Asst.

RANGE
28
32
36
32
36
32
46
36
38
30
31
31
34
40
26
29
29
35

RANGE
42
52
40
46
50
40
27
51
51
51
39
38
51
41
56
60
38
34
50
46
56
35
35
41
51
50
40

RANGE
29
31
37
33
26
28
37



CHINO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
PLACEMENT OF CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ON SALARY SCHEDULE

TRANSPORTATION
Automotive Service Person

Bus Driver
Dispatcher/Scheduler

Driver Trainer

Mechanic |

Mechanic 11

Mechanic 11

Transportation Glazer/Upholster

INSTRUCTIONAL

Assistive Technology Assistant
Behavior Intervention Aide/Spec. Ed.
Bilingual-Biliterate/Generic
Bilingual-Biliterate/Spanish
Bilingual-Portuguese

Child Care Specialist

GED Test Proctor

IA/Childhood Education
IA/Computer Assisted Instruction
IA/Curriculum Lab

IA/Elementary Physical Education
IA/Elementary Grade Level
IA/Secondary Grade Level
IA/Visually Handicapped
IA/Voc./Special Education
Interpreter-Deaf/Hard of Hearing
Paraprofessional |

Paraprofessional 11

Remedial Reading

ROP/Auto Body/Paint

School Community Liaison

School Community Liaison/Bilingual-Mandarin
School Community Liaison/Bilingual-Spanish
Speech-Language Pathology Assistant
Testing Aide/Biling.-Bilit.

MAINTENANCE/OPERATIONS
Custodian |
Custodian 11
Custodian I/Carpet-Flooring
Custodian Il/Carpet-Flooring
Custodian I11/Carpet-Flooring
Custodian Specialist
Draftsperson
Energy/Resource Conservation Tech.
Groundsworker |
Groundsworker 11
Groundsworker 111
Grounds Equipment Operator |1
Pesticide Appl./Grounds Equipment Operator 11
Grounds Equipment Operator 11
Heavy Grounds Equipment Operator 11
Heavy Grounds Equipment Operator 111
Maintenance |

Carpenter

Electrician

Fire System Repair

General Maintenance

Heating/Ventilating Air Cond./Refrigeration

Locksmith

Painter

Plumber

Sheet Metal

Small Engine Repair

Welder

RANGE
31
35
37
40
35
44
46
40

RANGE
30
28
26
26
26
30
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
58
28
30
26
26
28
28
28
30
28

RANGE
29
32
29
32
38
38
41
39
29
32
36
34
36
40
34
40

35
35
32
32
38
32
32
38
32
32
32

MAINTENANCE/OPERATIONS
Maintenance 11

Carpenter

Electrician

Equipment Repair

Fire System Repair

General Maintenance

Heating/Ventilating Air Cond./Refrigeration

Locksmith

Painter

Plumber

Sheet Metal

Welder
Maintenance 111

Carpenter

Crafts Specialist

Electrician

Equipment Repair

Fire System Technician

Heating/Ventilating Air Cond./Refrigeration

Locksmith

Metal Worker/Welder

Painter

Plumber

Sheet Metal

Small Engine Repair

Welder
Maintenance Leadworker

Carpenter

Electrician

Heating./Vent./Air Cond./Ref.

Painter

Plumber
Maintenance Pool Technician
Maintenance Scheduler/Parts Fac.
Maintenance Sprinkler Tech. |
Maintenance Sprinkler Tech. 11
Maintenance Sprinkler Tech. 111
Office Machines Tech. |
Office Machines Tech. Il
Office Machines Tech. 111
Lead Storekeeper/Warehouse Delivery Person
Storekeeper
Maintenance Material/Equipment Facilitator
Warehouse and/or Delivery Worker

SECURITY

Campus Security Officer |
Campus Security Officer 11
Campus Senior Security Officer
Patrol Security Officer |

Patrol Security Officer Il

Patrol Senior Security Officer
Security Control Monitor

MISCELLANEQOUS

**Avid Tutor

**Campus/Playground Supervisor
**Farm Manager

**Substitutes / Temporary Employees

**NOTE: These positions, which are unique amongst

RANGE

39
39
36
36
36
42
36
36
42
36
36

43
40
46
40
40
46
46
46
40
46
40
40
40

46
46
49
43
49
36
42
35
39
43
32
36
40
39
36
43
31

RANGE
34
36
38
34
36
38
38

themselves, are excluded from the bargaining unit.
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