Chino Valley Unified School District

Classified Salary Schedule

2023/2024 Effective July 1, 2023

Includes 7.16% Increase and Longevity Change

<u>RANGE</u>	STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E
15	15.54	16.30	17.12	17.95	18.83
16	15.90	16.68	17.54	18.41	19.33
17	16.32	17.12	17.96	18.86	19.82
18	16.70	17.55	18.42	19.34	20.33
19	17.13	17.97			
20	17.13 17.55		18.87	19.84	20.80 21.32
21	17.97	18.42 18.89	19.34 19.85	20.34 20.81	
22				21.34	21.86
	18.45	19.35	20.35		22.42
23	18.91	19.85	20.81	21.87	22.96
24	19.36	20.35	21.35	22.46	23.55
25	19.86	20.82	21.88	22.99	24.12
26	20.36	21.36	22.47	23.56	24.73
27	20.83	21.89	23.00	24.13	25.36
28	21.37	22.47	23.58	24.74	25.98
29	21.91	23.01	24.14	25.39	26.64
30	22.48	23.60	24.75	26.00	27.30
31	23.03	24.15	25.40	26.65	27.98
32	23.61	24.78	26.01	27.32	28.69
33	24.19	25.41	26.68	27.99	29.43
34	24.79	26.03	27.34	28.71	30.15
35	25.42	26.69	28.02	29.44	30.89
36	26.05	27.35	28.73	30.18	31.66
37	26.71	28.05	29.45	30.90	32.45
38	27.36	28.75	30.19	31.69	33.27
39	28.07	29.46	30.93	32.48	34.10
40	28.77	30.20	31.70	33.31	34.97
41	29.48	30.95	32.49	34.12	35.83
42	30.22	31.71	33.32	34.99	36.72
43	30.96	32.50	34.14	35.86	37.66
44	31.74	33.35	35.00	36.75	38.60
45	32.52	34.18	35.87	37.68	39.56
46	33.38	35.02	36.76	38.61	40.54
47	34.19	35.90	37.69	39.57	41.56
48	35.03	36.79	38.63	40.56	42.60
49	35.91	37.72	39.61	41.58	43.66
50	36.83	38.65	40.58	42.61	44.74
51	37.74	39.64	41.63	43.70	45.88
52	38.66	40.61	42.64	44.76	47.02
53	39.65	41.64	43.71	45.91	48.19
54	40.62	42.67	44.78	47.04	49.42
55	41.66	43.73	45.93	48.21	50.64
56	42.70	44.83	47.06	49.44	51.89
57	43.76	45.96	48.24	50.67	53.17
58	44.85	47.13	49.47	51.95	54.52
59	45.98	48.26	50.70	53.23	55.88
60	45.98 47.15	49.50	51.97	54.56	55.88 57.29
UU	47.13	45.30	31.3/	34.30	37.29

MONTHLY SALARY IS CALCULATED AS FOLLOWS:

HOURLY RATE TIMES NUMBER OF HOURS TIMES TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTRACT DAYS DIVIDED BY TOTAL MONTHS IN PAID STATUS

LONGEVITY 6% per month upon completion of 10 years of service in CVUSD

8% per month upon completion of 15 years of service in CVUSD 10% per month upon completion of 20 years of service in CVUSD 12% per month upon completion of 25 years of service in CVUSD 15% per month upon completion of 30 years of service in CVUSD

SALARY SCHEDULE IS BASED ON 40-HOUR WORK WEEK AND 173.33 HOURS PER AVERAGE MONTH. STEP ADVANCEMENT IS SUBJECT TO SATISFACTORY EVALUATION.

CHINO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT PLACEMENT OF CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ON SALARY SCHEDULE

CLERICAL	RANGE	CLERICAL	RANGE
Account Clerk I	28	Personnel Clerk I	28
Account Clerk II	32	Personnel Clerk II	32
Account Clerk III	36	Personnel Clerk III	36
Account Clerk III/Facilities & Planning	37	Purchasing Clerk II	32
Accountant I	43	Purchasing Clerk III	36
Accountant II	46	Registrar	32
Accountant II/Facilities & Planning	46	Risk Management Specialist	46
Accountant II/Position Control	46	School Secretary I	36
Administrative Secretary I	40	School Secretary II	38
Administrative Secretary II	48	Secondary Library/Media Asst.	30
Administrative Secretary III	50	Student Personnel Specialist	31
Administrative Secretary IV	52	Student Body Finance Clerk	31
Alternative Ed. Work Center Outreach Advisor	30	Supplemental Instruction Support Technician	34
ASB Student Store Clerk	27	Transportation Technician	40
Assessment Technician	40	Typist Clerk I	26
Assistant Principal Secretary	32	Typist Clerk II	29
Attendance Clerk	29	WIA Employment Placement Specialist	29
Behavior Intervention Records Asst.	31	Workforce Investment Act Career Technician	35
Bilingual (Desig. Lang.) Administrative Secretary I	42		
Bilingual Typist Clerk I	28	<u>TECHNICAL</u>	RANGE
Billing Specialist	43	Athletic Trainer	42
Career Center Guidance Technician.	34	Audio Visual/Computer Elec. Technician	52
Categorical Programs Technician	40	Computer Operations Technician I	40
Child Development Program Clerk II	30	Computer Operations Technician II	46
Child Development Program Technician	40	Digital Media and Video Production Specialist	50
Communications Technician	40	District Videographer	40
Counseling Assistant	33	Duplicating Department Clerk	27
Credential Technician	44	Electronics Communication Systems Technician	51
District Attendance Aide II	30	Electronics Display Systems Technician	51
District Attendance Liaison	29	Electronics Security Systems Technician	51
District Attendance Specialist	46	Electronics Technician I	39
District Community Attendance Liaison	28	Four-Color Specialist	38
District Media Center Clerk	27	Junior Database Administrator	51
District Media Center Operations Technician	34	Lead Duplicating Technician	41
District Media Center Specialist	32	Lead Electronics Technician	56
District Postal Specialist	29	Lead Network Technician	60
District Purchasing Assistant	41	Licensed Vocational Nurse	38
District Receptionist	27	Medical Assistant	34
District Secretary	32	Multi Media Communications Specialist	50
District Student Body Finance Technician	40	Network Support Technician	46
District Student Records Specialist	29	Network Technician	56 35
Elementary Library/Media Center Assistant	28	Offset Press Operator Spec.	35
Family Services Program Specialist	50	Printer/Publisher Operator	35
Finance Technician	54	Programmer Analyst I	41
Fringe Benefits Technician	40	Programmer Analyst I	51 50
Grant Program Support Spec./Suppl. Funding Health Technician	30 30	Public Information Officer	50 40
	30 27	Technology Technician	40
High School Receptionist	36	MITTOTTOM SEDVICES	DANCE
Insurance Claims Examiner Interfund Control Clerk	38	NUTRITION SERVICES Nutrition Services Manager I	<u>RANGE</u> 29
	38 32	-	31
Nutrition Eligibility Specialist Nutrition Services Technician	32 42	Nutrition Services Manager II Nutrition Services Manager III	37
Nutrition Services Fiscal Technician	42	Nutrition Services Manager III Nutrition Services Manager Rover	33
Nutrition Services Fiscal Analyst	42 54	Nutrition Services Professional	26
Payroll Clerk II	32	Nutrition Services Professional/Rover	28
Payroll Clerk III	36	NS/Roving Mgr./Caterer/Central Kitchen Asst.	37
Payroll Technician	40	136/100ving 1vigi./Catorol/Contral Kitchen Asst.	31
1 ajion 100mmotan	70		

CHINO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT PLACEMENT OF CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ON SALARY SCHEDULE

TRANSPORTATION	RANGE	MAINTENANCE/OPERATIONS	RANGE
Automotive Service Person	31	Maintenance II	
Bus Driver	35	Carpenter	39
Dispatcher/Scheduler	37	Electrician	39
Driver Trainer	40	Equipment Repair	36
Mechanic I	35	Fire System Repair	36
Mechanic II	44	General Maintenance	36
Mechanic III	46	Heating/Ventilating Air Cond./Refrigeration	42
Transportation Glazer/Upholster	40	Locksmith	36
		Painter	36
INSTRUCTIONAL	RANGE	Plumber	42
Assistive Technology Assistant	30	Sheet Metal	36
Behavior Intervention Aide/Spec. Ed.	28	Welder	36
Bilingual-Biliterate/Generic	26	Maintenance III	
Bilingual-Biliterate/Spanish	26	Carpenter	43
Bilingual-Portuguese	26	Crafts Specialist	40
Child Care Specialist	30	Electrician	46
GED Test Proctor	26	Equipment Repair	40
IA/Childhood Education	26	Fire System Technician	40
IA/Computer Assisted Instruction	26	Heating/Ventilating Air Cond./Refrigeration	46
IA/Curriculum Lab	26	Locksmith	46
IA/Elementary Physical Education	26	Metal Worker/Welder	46
IA/Elementary Grade Level	26	Painter	40
IA/Secondary Grade Level	26	Plumber	46
IA/Visually Handicapped	26	Sheet Metal	40
IA/Voc./Special Education	26	Small Engine Repair	40
Interpreter-Deaf/Hard of Hearing	58	Welder	40
Paraprofessional I	28	Maintenance Leadworker	
Paraprofessional II	30	Carpenter	46
Remedial Reading	26	Electrician	46
ROP/Auto Body/Paint	26	Heating./Vent./Air Cond./Ref.	49
School Community Liaison	28	Painter	43
School Community Liaison/Bilingual-Mandarin	28	Plumber	49
School Community Liaison/Bilingual-Spanish	28	Maintenance Pool Technician	36
Speech-Language Pathology Assistant	30	Maintenance Scheduler/Parts Fac.	42
Testing Aide/BilingBilit.	28	Maintenance Sprinkler Tech. I	35
		Maintenance Sprinkler Tech. II	39
MAINTENANCE/OPERATIONS	RANGE	Maintenance Sprinkler Tech. III	43
Custodian I	29	Office Machines Tech. I	32
Custodian II	32	Office Machines Tech. II	36
Custodian I/Carpet-Flooring	29	Office Machines Tech. III	40
Custodian II/Carpet-Flooring	32	Lead Storekeeper/Warehouse Delivery Person	39
Custodian III/Carpet-Flooring	38	Storekeeper	36
Custodian Specialist	38	Maintenance Material/Equipment Facilitator	43
Draftsperson	41	Warehouse and/or Delivery Worker	31
Energy/Resource Conservation Tech.	39	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Groundsworker I	29	<u>SECURITY</u>	RANGE
Groundsworker II	32	Campus Security Officer I	34
Groundsworker III	36	Campus Security Officer II	36
Grounds Equipment Operator II	34	Campus Senior Security Officer	38
Pesticide Appl./Grounds Equipment Operator II	36	Patrol Security Officer I	34
Grounds Equipment Operator III	40	Patrol Security Officer II	36
Heavy Grounds Equipment Operator II	34	Patrol Senior Security Officer	38
Heavy Grounds Equipment Operator III	40	Security Control Monitor	38
Maintenance I			
Carpenter	35		
Electrician	35		
Fire System Repair	32	MISCELLANEOUS	
General Maintenance	32	**Avid Tutor	
Heating/Ventilating Air Cond./Refrigeration	38	**Campus/Playground Supervisor	
Locksmith	32	**Farm Manager	
Painter	32	**Substitutes / Temporary Employees	
Plumber	38	**NOTE: These positions, which are unique amou	nost
Sheet Metal	32	themselves, are excluded from the ba	-
Small Engine Repair	32	diemocryes, are excluded from the or	Juiiii g uiiit.
Welder	32		REVISED 4/18/2025
· · ciuci	ے د		KE V IOED 4/10/2023